

SUCC CASE NO:- 80/2024

PRESENT:- Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No 10, Date 22.12.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting of SR.

SR received after due service as bailiff report. Let it be kept in the record.

Fix 12.03.2026 for publication of the general notice in any Bengali or English daily widely circulated news paper atleast 30 days prior of the date fixed.

Petitioner is directed to file draft copy of paper publication.

Assistant Registrar to check and report in the meantime.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta